
SERVICES FOR FEBRUARY, MARCH, and APRIL  
Lenten Season, Holy Week, Easter Season 

Date Time Event Location

Wednesday, Feb 14 7:00 pm Ash Wednesday Service Church of the Holy Trinity

Sunday, Feb 18 11:00 am 1st Sunday in Lent 
“Proclaim the Good News of God” 
Mark 1:12-15

Zion Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Feb 21 12:00-1:00 pm Lenten Luncheon Series Christ’s Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Feb 21 6:00-6:45 pm Pot Luck Supper Zion Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Feb 21 6:45-7:15 pm Lenten Service “Temptation” 
Mark 1:12-13, Psalm 75:19-22

Zion Reformed UCC

Sunday, Feb 25 11:00 am 2nd Sunday in Lent 
“Can You Think About Divine Things?” 
Mark 8:31-33

Zion Reformed UCC

Sunday, Feb 25 12:00 noon Congregational Meeting and Dinner Zion Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Feb 28 12:00-1:00 pm Lenten Luncheon Series Christ’s Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Feb 28 6:00-6:45 pm Pot Luck Supper Zion Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Feb 28 6:45-7:15 pm Lenten Service “Resurrection” (Rae Smith) Zion Reformed UCC

Sunday, Mar 4 11:00 am 3rd Sunday in Lent 
Rev. Ed Poling - Guest Speaker

Zion Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Mar 7 12:00-1:00 pm Lenten Luncheon Series Christ’s Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Mar 7 6:00-6:45 pm Pot Luck Supper Zion Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Mar 7 6:45-7:15 pm Lenten Service “Baptism” (Rae Smith) Zion Reformed UCC

Sunday, Mar 11 11:00 am 4th Sunday in Lent 
“Who Do You Say That I Am?” 
Mark 8:27-32

Zion Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Mar 14 12:00-1:00 pm Lenten Luncheon Series Christ’s Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Mar 14 6:00-6:45 pm Pot Luck Supper Zion Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Mar 14 6:45-7:15 pm Lenten Service “Healing” 
Mark 1:29-34

Zion Reformed UCC

Sunday, Mar 18 11:00 am 5th Sunday in Lent 
“What It Takes To See” 
Mark 8:22-26

Zion Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Mar 21 12:00-1:00 pm Lenten Luncheon Series Christ’s Reformed UCC

Wednesday, Mar 21 6:00-6:45 pm Pot Luck Supper Zion Reformed UCC



SERVICES FOR FEBRUARY, MARCH, and APRIL  
Lenten Season, Holy Week, Easter Season 

Wednesday, Mar 21 6:45-7:15 pm Lenten Service “Sin” 
Mark 2:1-12

Zion Reformed UCC

Sunday, Mar 25 11:00 am Palm Sunday 
“Triumphant, Victorious and Humble” 
Zachariah 9:9-10; Mark 11:1-11

Zion Reformed UCC

Monday, Mar 26 12:00-1:00 pm HARC Holy Week Service John Wesley UMC

Tuesday, Mar 27 12:00-1:00 pm HARC Holy Week Service John Wesley UMC

Wednesday, Mar 28 12:00-1:00 pm HARC Holy Week Service John Wesley UMC

Thursday, Mar 29 12:00-1:00 pm HARC Holy Week Service John Wesley UMC

Thursday, Mar 29 7:00 pm Maundy Thursday Service of Tenebrae Christ’s Reformed UCC

Friday, Mar 30 1:00 pm Good Friday Walk TBA

Friday, Mar 30 7:00 pm Good Friday Service Zion Reformed UCC

Saturday, Mar 31 5:00 pm Flower Cross Build Zion Reformed UCC

Sunday, Apr 1 6:30 am Easter Sunrise Service Aspiring to Serve Building

Sunday, Apr 1 10:30 am Flower Cross Service Potomac Street, Zion RUCC

Sunday, Apr 1 11:00 am Easter Communion Service 
“April Fool’s Day?” 
Mark 16:1-8

Zion Reformed UCC

Sunday, Apr 8 11:00 am 2nd Sunday of Easter 
“Joy, Disbelieving and Wonder” 
Luke 24:36-43

Zion Reformed UCC

Sunday, Apr 15 11:00 am 3rd Sunday of Easter 
“A New Creation” 
Mark 1:9-35

Zion Reformed UCC

Sunday, Apr 22 11:00 am 4th Sunday of Easter 
“Follow Me” 
Mark 1:16-20

Zion Reformed UCC

Sunday, Apr 29 11:00 am 5th Sunday of Easter 
“Everyone Is Looking for You” 
Mark 1:35-39

Zion Reformed UCC

Date Time Event Location


